MEETING MINUTES Dolores County Board of County Commissioners

August 8, 2024

A regular meeting of the Dolores County Board of County Commissioners was held at the Dolores County Courthouse in Dove Creek, Colorado on August 8, 2024. Present for the meeting were Commission Chair Steve Garchar, Commission Vice Chair Linda Yellowman, County Administrator Margret Daves, and Deputy Clerk to the Board Shayla Oliver.

The meeting began with everyone reciting the Pledge of Allegiance.

Guests: N/A

Agenda

Commissioner Yellowman made a motion to approve the agenda.

Commissioner Garchar seconded the motion.

Commissioner Garchar and Yellowman voted in favor of the motion, Commissioner Cook was absent.

Expenditures

Commissioner Yellowman made a motion to approve the agenda.

Commissioner Garchar seconded the motion.

Commissioner Garchar and Yellowman voted in favor of the motion, Commissioner Cook was absent.

Commissioner Garchar adjourned the meeting.	
	Chair to the Board of County Commissioners
Deputy Clerk to the Board of County Commission	ners

Approved September 16, 2024